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Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

Report of the Directors
for the Year Ended 31 March 2024

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended
31 March 2024.

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY
The principal activity of the company in the year under review was that of Activities of other membership
organisations not elsewhere classified

DIRECTORS
The directors shown below have held office during the period from 1 April 2023 to the date of this report:

S E Boad

I G Davis

T B Gill - Appointed 15th November 2023

R Habgood - Appointed 15th November 2023
K A James - Appointed 15th November 2023
T Price - Appointed 15th November 2023

M E Uggerloese

R F E Weaver

A ] Farrell - Resigned 12th June 2023
B Chandler - Resigned 15th November 2023

This report has been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to
small companies.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:
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Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

Statement of Income and Retained Earnings
for the Year Ended 31 March 2024

TURNOVER
Cost of sales
GROSS DEFICIT

Administrative expenses

Other operating income

OPERATING DEFICIT

Interest receivable and similar income
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) BEFORE TAXATION
Tax on surplus/(deficit)

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR

Retained earnings at beginning of year

RETAINED EARNINGS AT END OF YEAR

The notes form part of these financial statements
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Year Ended
31.3.24
£
111,374
123,463
(12,089)
17,282
(29,371)
28,060
(1,311)
5,566

4,255

4,255

158,945

163,200

Period
24.5.22
to
31.3.23
£

109,741

119,640

(9,899)

29,777

(39,676)

22,045

(17,631)

3,003

(14,628)

(14,628)

173,573

158,945



Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd (Registered number: 14127431)

Balance Sheet
31 March 2024

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES

RESERVES
Income and expenditure account

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 March 2024.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

Notes

31.3.24
£

17,231

157,217

174,448

11,248

163,200

163,200

163,200

163,200

31 March 2024 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the

Companies Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the
end of each financial year and of its surplus or deficit for each financial year in accordance with the
requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies
Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject

to the small companies regime.

31.3.23
£

3,150

161,652

164,802

5,857

158,945

158,945

158,945

158,945

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue on
............................................. and were signed on its behalf by:

Ms R F E Weaver BEM - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements
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Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

1.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 March 2024

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd is a private company, limited by guarantee, registered in
England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the
Company Information page.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The
Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland” including the provisions of
Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared
under the historical cost convention.

Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts,
rebates, value added tax and other sales taxes.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's
pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 2 (2023 - 2).

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

31.3.24 31.3.23
£ £
Trade debtors 17,231 3,150
CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
31.3.24 31.3.23
£ £
Trade creditors - 1
Taxation and social security 1,513 4,243
Other creditors 9,735 1,613
11,248 5,857
RESERVES
Income
and
expenditure
account
£
At 1 April 2023 158,945
Surplus for the year 4,255

At 31 March 2024 163,200
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Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

Report of the Accountants to the Directors of
Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

As described on the Balance Sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the financial statements for the year
ended 31 March 2024 set out on pages three to five and you consider that the company is exempt from an audit.

In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited financial statements in order to assist
you to fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from the accounting records and information and explanations
supplied to us.

DCK Accounting Solutions Ltd
Unit 1

Uffcott Farm

Wroughton

Wiltshire

SN4 9NB

| D F |

This page does not form part of the statutory financial statements
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Warwickshire And West Midlands ALC Ltd

Detailed Income and Expenditure Account
for the Year Ended 31 March 2024

Sales

Cost of sales

Purchases

Wages

Social security
Pensions

Sub contractors
Employment Allowance

GROSS DEFICIT

Other income

Other Grants

Sundry receipts

WCC Grant

Deposit account interest

Expenditure
Other establishment costs
Rent and Rates
Insurance

Training

Post and stationery
HR Consultancy
Computer costs
Sundry expenses
Accountancy

Legal fees
Entertainment

Finance costs
Bank charges

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Year Ended
31.3.24
£ £

111,374

40,206
66,390
6,562
6,655
8,650
(5,000)
— 123,463

(12,089)

8,060

20,000
5,566
B 33,626

21,537

3,636
1,091
150
380
2,100
3,856
(1)
4,100
600
1,102
E— 17,017

4,520

265

4,255

Period
24.5.22 t0 31.3.23
£ £
109,741
38,183
72,665
6,879
6,913
(5,000)
—_— 119,640
(9,899)
45
22,000
3,003
E— 25,048
15,149
699
4,626
844
86
382
3,225
150
6,971
10,970
1,613
E— 29,566
(14,417)
211

(14,628)

This page does not form part of the statutory financial statements
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